
18. No Unit Owner shall cause or permit anything to be hung, displayed or exposed 

on the exterior of a Unit or Common Elements appurtenant thereto, whether 

through or upon windows, doors, siding or masonry of such Unit.  The prohibition 

herein includes without limitation, laundry, clothing, rugs, signs or any other items.  

Notwithstanding, the foregoing, each unit Owner may fly one (1) American flag 

and/or one (1) U.S. Military Service flag (Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines, or Coast 

Guard) from the same pole or a separate pole attached to the exterior of the 

dwelling. If the American Flag and a U.S. Military Service Flag, described herein, 

are flown from the same pole, the American Flag must always be on top.  These 

flags may also be attached to a dwelling’s porch support. No in-ground flag poles 

are permitted.  Awnings, canopies or shutters may be placed on the exterior of a 

Unit, subject to the approval of the Executive Board pursuant to Subsection 4.1.2 of 

the Declaration, and further subject to Section 7.2 of the Declaration.  Antennas, 

satellite dishes or other telecommunication equipment are permitted in accordance 

with Subsection 7.1.9 of the Declaration.  No clothes line, clothes rack or any other 

device may be used to hang any items on any window nor may such devices be used 

anywhere on the Common Elements, including Limited Common Elements, except in 

such areas as may be specifically designed for such use by the Executive Board.  

Porches, patios and decks shall not be used unreasonable as storage areas.  No 

porch, patio or deck shall be altered in any way except with the written permission 

of the Executive Board, and any alteration shall be done in accordance with the 

Declaration. 

 


